

## Mr. Cheang Kok Chung Appointed as Executive Director of the Singapore Environment Council

**Singapore, 4 January 2024** – The Singapore Environment Council (SEC) is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Cheang Kok Chung as Executive Director with effect from February 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024. Mr. Cheang brings with him more than a decade's experience in the environment sector, having previously held various appointments in the Ministry of Sustainability and the Environment and the National Environment Agency (NEA). He is currently the Deputy Director-General of Environment Protection and Group Director of Resource and Sustainability at the NEA.

"We are delighted to welcome Mr. Cheang Kok Chung as the new Executive Director of the Singapore Environment Council," said Ms. Isabella Huang-Loh, Chairman of the Board at SEC. "His proven track record in environmental protection and sustainability makes him the ideal individual to steer SEC into its next phase of growth and impact."

In his new role, Mr. Cheang will lead SEC's initiatives in promoting environmental awareness and best practices, and fostering collaborations with stakeholders towards a more sustainable Singapore.

## **About Singapore Environment Council**

Established in 1995, the Singapore Environment Council (SEC) enables businesses in their sustainability journeys through its globally recognised environmental certification programme under the Global Ecolabelling Network (GEN). In line with the national targets outlined in the SG Green Plan 2030, SEC focuses on raising public awareness on sustainability issues and fosters capability and capacity building through Public Private People (3Ps) partnership. As a not-for-profit, non-governmental organisation (NGO), SEC is approved under the Institution of Public Character (IPC) which extends tax exemption to donors.

For details, please visit https://www.sec.org.sg

## For media enquiries, please contact:

Singapore Environment Council
Mr Stanley Chan
Senior Manager, Marketing & Communications

Tel: +65 6337 6062

Email: <a href="mailto:stanley.chan@sec.org.sg">stanley.chan@sec.org.sg</a>

Finn Partners
Mr Jareth Cheng
Senior Manager
Tel: +65 6779 5514

Email: jareth.cheng@finnpartners.com